

RFB # 25080 - TRA Point of Entry Relocation at Duncan Perry Road
DUNCAN PERRY ROAD: Kingsley Drive to Duncan Perry Bridge
CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE

DATE: March 11, 2025 ESTIMATOR: Kathryn King
EMAIL: kathryn@ntexcon.com

CONTRACTOR: North Texas Contracting, Inc.
PHONE NUMBER: 817-430-9500

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
SECTION 1 - SITE PREP					
1	Site preparation	1	LS	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 8,928.00
2	Condition Survey	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Traffic Control with Barricading per City Requirements	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	This Line Intentionally Left Blank				
7	Silt Fence, Installation to City Standards and Maintenance Throughout Project. To be	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Type 2 Rock Check Dam, Installation to City Standards and Maintenance Throughout	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Construction Entrance to City Standards and Maintenance Throughout Project. To be	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	Concrete Truck Washout Area to City Standards w/ Maintenance Throughout Project. To be	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Removal and Reinstallation of Obstructions (Signs, landscape, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SECTION 2 - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS					
12	Trench Safety for Wastewater Main per City Requirements	135	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
13	Sawcut for Wastewater Utility Trench	60	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
14	Removal and Disposal of Concrete and Asphalt Rubble and Spoils	70	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	Flowable Fill Trench Repair for Temporary Drive Surface with Steel Plate	45	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
16	Flowable Fill Trench Repair for Areas not Under Paving	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
17	Concrete Encasement for Utility Crossing	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Bypass Pumping of Wastewater	3	Days	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
19	Cut and Plug Existing 6" WW, Abandon in Place	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Connect to Existing 6" WW Main	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	New 5' Dia. Drop Connect Manhole Greater than 10 Feet Deep, Less than 25 Feet Deep	1	EA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
22	Wastewater Ventilation Stack, with All Fittings and Concrete Pad	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	New 6' Dia. Drop Connect Manhole Greater than 25 Feet Deep	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
24	This Line Intentionally Left Blank				
25	8" PVC SDR-26 Wastewater Main with Compaction of Bedding and Backfill	98	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 39,200.00
26	12" PVC SDR-26 Wastewater Main with Compaction of Bedding and Backfill	20	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	Crushed Stone for Wastewater Embedment to City Specifications	25	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
28	Extra Depth Trench for Wastewater Main by Open Cut, Greater than 10 Feet Deep	118	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00
Section 1 Total					\$ 33,428.00

29	Connection of Wastewater Main to Existing TRA Manhole, to TRA Standards, w/ all Fittings	1	EA	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	Section 2 Total
30	Abandon City of Grand Prairie Manhole In Place Per City Standards	2	EA	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	
31	Pre and Post Construction CCTV Inspection of Public Wastewater System per City	118	LF	\$	10.00	\$	1,180.00	\$ 267,705.00
SECTION 3 - PAVING AND DRAINAGE								
32	Temporary Asphalt Trench Repair for Public Street, Placement and Compaction to City	55	LF	\$	200.00	\$	11,000.00	Section 3 Total
33	This Line Intentionally Left Blank							\$ 11,000.00
SECTION 4 - LANDSCAPING AND STABILIZATION								
34	Top Soil for Project Site	300	SY	\$	1.00	\$	300.00	
32	Block Sod, Fertilize, Maintain, and Water Disturbed Area	300	SY	\$	20.00	\$	6,000.00	Section 4 Total
33	Shrubs and Tree Landscaping (Planted at Direction of HOA with City and TRA Accepted	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 7,300.00
SECTION 5 - ALTERNATIVES								
34	Wastewater Access Device (Poo Pit or Equal), with Install, All Fittings, Riser with Lid,	1	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
35	SWPPP, per City Requirements, Only if Necessary at the Direction of the City of Grand	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
36	6" PVC SDR-35 Wastewater Main with Compaction of Bedding and Backfill	20	LF	\$	70.00	\$	1,400.00	Section 5 Total
37	12" Minimum Dia. Grouted Rock Rip-Rap Slope Protection with Toe Walls as Needed on	40	SY	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00	
SECTION 1 TOTAL - SITE PREP				\$	33,428.00			
SECTION 2 TOTAL - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS				\$	267,705.00			
SECTION 3 TOTAL - PAVING AND DRAINAGE				\$	11,000.00			
SECTION 4 TOTAL - LANDSCAPING				\$	7,300.00			
SECTION 5 TOTAL - ALTERNATIVES				\$	5,400.00			
GRAND TOTAL				\$	324,833.00			